Assembly

Record of Committee Proceedings

Committee on Government Operations and Spending Limitations

Assembly Bill 498

Relating to: disclosing information obtained by the Department of Transportation to the Department of Revenue.

By Representatives Krusick, Albers, Gottlieb, Huber, Jeskewitz, Kreibich, Ladwig, F. Lasee, J. Lehman, M. Lehman, Loeffelholz, Lothian, Ott, Petrowski and Taylor; cosponsored by Senators Harsdorf, Breske, Roessler and Wirch.

September 08, 2003 Referred to Committee on Government Operations and Spending Limitations.

November 19, 2003 **PUBLIC HEARING HELD**

Present: (6) Representatives F. Lasee, Loeffelholz, Musser,

Weber, Zepnick and Wasserman.

Absent: (0) None.

Appearances For

- Rep. Peggy Krusick, 7th Assembly District
- Audra Miller, City of Milwaukee
- Sherri Gates-Hendrix, Department of Revenue, Madison
- John Barreth, Milwaukee County Clerk of Circuit Court

Appearances Against

• None.

Appearances	for	Information	Onl	y

 \square None.

leg:			

Curt Witynski, League of Wisconsin Municipalities
John Alby, Wisconsin Department of Transportation - DMV
Ed Huck, Wisconsin Alliance of Cities
Judy Coleman, Dane County Clerk of Courts
Sarah Diedrick Kasdorf, Wisconsin Counties Association

Registrations Against

□ None.

January 28, 2004 **EXECUTIVE SESSION HELD**

Present: (6) Representatives F. Lasee, Loeffelholz, Musser, Weber, Zepnick and Wasserman.

Absent: (0) None.

Moved by Representative Weber, seconded by Representative Zepnick that **Assembly Amendment 1** be recommended for introduction and adoption.

Ayes: (6) Representatives F. Lasee, Loeffelholz, Musser, Weber, Zepnick and Wasserman.

Noes: (0) None.

INTRODUCTION AND ADOPTION OF ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1 RECOMMENDED, Ayes 6, Noes 0

Moved by Representative Musser, seconded by Representative Zepnick that **Assembly Bill 498** be recommended for passage as amended.

Ayes: (6) Representatives F. Lasee, Loeffelholz, Musser, Weber, Zepnick and Wasserman.

Noes: (0) None.

PASSAGE AS AMENDED RECOMMENDED, Ayes 6, Noes 0

Lance Burri Committee Clerk